
 
 

BEd Package Coordinators - 2022 

Lecturer Email Address Telephone Number 
 

   

BEd Foundation Phase 

1. Dr Judy van Heerden judy.vanheerden@up.ac.za 
 

012 420 5563 
 

2. Dr Susan Thuketana susan.thuketana@up.ac.za 
 

012 420 4007 
 

   

BEd Intermediate Phase 

1. Dr Gerhard Genis gerhard.genis@up.ac.za 
 

012 420 5547 
 

2. Ms Cherese Jones cherese.jones@up.ac.za 
 

012 420 5526 
 

   

BEd Senior/FET 

1. Dr Zelma Mokobane – Languages & General zelma.mokobane@up.ac.za 
 

012 420 5522 
 

2. Mr Nelson Mangane – Languages & General nelson.manganye@up.ac.za 
 

012 420 5757 
 

3. Mrs Elmarie van Wyk – HMS elmarie.vanwyk@up.ac.za 
 

012 420 5539 
 

4. Dr Nontuthuzelo Mhlanga – EMS nontuthuzelo.mhlanga@up.ac.za 
 

012 420 2766 
 

5. Dr Coréne Coetzee – Natural Sciences corene.coetzee@up.ac.za 012 420 5626 
 

6. Dr Hanlie Botha – Natural Sciences hanlie.botha@up.ac.za 
 

012 420 5623 
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